

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Winter Park Library Expands Operating Hours to Include Sundays

Winter Park, FL – February 21, 2024, The Winter Park Library is excited to announce an expansion of its operating hours, now including Sundays, beginning February 25, 2024. This significant enhancement to our service schedule will provide our community with even greater access to the Library's comprehensive resources and services seven days a week. The new Sunday hours will be from 12:00 PM to 6:00 PM.

This expansion has been made possible through increased funding from the City of Winter Park's Community Redevelopment Agency. "We are thrilled to share that the Winter Park Library is receiving expanded funding from the City's Community Redevelopment Agency. This generous support will allow us to enhance services in key areas such as the Archives, Recording Studio, Computer Lab, and Dream Room Lab, and extend our operating hours to include opening on Sundays from 12-6PM starting February 2024," said Melissa Schneider Director of Winter Park Library.

To mark this milestone, the Library will host a special ribbon-cutting ceremony at noon on the 25th, officially opening the doors for Sunday service. Following the ceremony, the community is invited to join us for a day filled with engaging activities for all ages. The celebration will feature movies, crafts, music, and discovery, offering a taste of the enriching experiences the Library provides year-round.

The expansion of our operating hours is a testament to our commitment to meet the evolving needs of our community, providing flexible access to our facilities and services. We look forward to welcoming even more visitors to the Library and to continuing our mission of fostering lifelong learning and community engagement.

For more information about the Library's new operating hours and the grand opening celebration, please visit winterparklibrary.org or contact info@winterparklibrary.org.

About Winter Park Library

The Winter Park Library is dedicated to empowering our community through education, resources, and access to information. As an independent 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, we strive to innovate and adapt to serve the needs of Winter Park residents and beyond. From our archives and recording studio to our collections and classes, we offer a diverse range of services designed to inspire and support learning and creativity.

Contact: Jody Lazar Director of Community Engagement Winter Park Library jlazar@winterparklibrary.org winterparklibrary.org

- END -